
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Provider Bulletin 
Molina Healthcare of California 
molinahealthcare.com/members/ca/en-us/health-care-
professionals/home.aspx 

September 25, 2024 

☒ Imperial 
☒ Riverside 
☒ San Bernardino 
☒ Los Angeles 
☒ Orange 
☒ Sacramento 
☒ San Diego 

California Hospital Compare – Substance 
Use Disorder Care Honor Roll Program 
This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of 
California (MHC) network providers applicable to all lines of 
business. 

What you need to know: 
In 2025, Cal Hospital Compare (CHC) will expand its Opioid 
Care Honor Roll program to include Substance Use Disorder 
(SUD).  

During the 2025 assessment period, we encourage hospital 
teams to solidify their efforts around opioid use disorder (OUD), 
integrate clinical protocols and workflows to address alcohol 
use disorder (AUD), and lay the groundwork for a fully 
comprehensive SUD care program.  

CHC is excited to recognize healthcare organizations leading 
SUD care through our updated hospital self-assessment. 

When this is happening: 
The 2025 application window will open on April 1, 2025.

Provider Action 
To learn more about the SUD Care Honor 
Roll Program and access resources to 
assist with your quality improvement 
efforts, please visit the website: 
calhospitalcompare.org/programs/opioid
-care-honor-roll/ 

Additionally, please review the CHS 
Healthcare Organizations Leading SUD 
Care - Hospital Self-Assessment: 
molinahealthcare.com/-
/media/Molina/PublicWebsite/PDF/Provi
ders/ca/Medicaid/CA-Hospital-Self-
Assessment-Healthcare-Orgs-Leading-
SUD-Care.ashx 

We look forward to your hospital’s 
participation this coming year! Stay tuned 
for more information on how to submit 
your self-assessment results! 
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What if you need assistance? 
If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your Molina Provider Relations 
Representative below. 

Service County Area Provider Relations 
Representative 

Contact 
Number Email Address 

Los Angeles County 

Clemente Arias 562-517-1014 Clemente.Arias@molinahealthcare.com 

Christian Diaz 562-549-3550 Christian.Diaz@molinahealthcare.com 

Daniel Amirian 562-549-4809 Daniel.Amirian@molinahealthcare.com 

Anita White 562-980-3947 Princess.White@molinahealthcare.com 

Los Angeles / Orange 
County Maria Guimoye 562-549-4390 Maria.Guimoye@molinahealthcare.com 

Sacramento County 
Johonna Eshalomi 279-895-9354 Johonna.Eshalomi@molinahealthcare.com 

Marina Higby 916-561-8550 Marina.Higby@molinahealthcare.com 

San Bernardino County Luana McIver 909-501-3314 Luana.Mciver@molinahealthcare.com 

San Bernardino / Riverside 
County Vanessa Lomeli 909-577-4355 Vanessa.Lomeli2@molinahealthcare.com 

Riverside County Patricia Melendez 562-549-3957 Patricia.Melendez@molinahealthcare.com 

San Diego / Imperial 
County 

Salvador Perez 562-549-3825 Salvador.Perez@molinahealthcare.com 
Dolores Ramos 562-549-4900 Dolores.Ramos@molinahealthcare.com 

Lincoln Watkins 858-300-7722 Lincoln.Watkins@molinahealthcare.com 

California Facilities 
(Hospitals, SNFs, CBAS, 
ICF/DD & ASC Providers) 

Facility 
Representative 

Contact 
Number Email Address 

Imperial, San Diego & 
Sacramento 

Teresa Suarez 562-549-3782 Teresa.Suarez2@molinahealthcare.com 

Los Angeles & Orange  Laura Gonzalez 562-549-4887 Laura.Gonzalez3@molinahealthcare.com 

Riverside & San 
Bernardino Mimi Howard 562-549-3532 Smimi.Howard@molinahealthcare.com 

If you are not contracted with Molina and wish to opt out of the MHC Provider Bulletin, email 
mhcproviderbulletin@molinahealthcare.com. Please include the provider’s name, NPI, county, and fax number, 

and you will be removed within 30 days. 
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